## I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY (REGISTRAR OFFICE)

IKGPTU/REG/NF/151

Dated: 11.05.2022

## NOTIFICATION

## Sub: Re-Constitution of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of IKGPTU – Partial Modification.

In partial modification to office order No. IKGPTU/REG/OO/171-176 dated 01-04-2022 and as approved by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, the members No. 1 & 2are revised as following for Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), IKGPTU as per UGC guidelines for the period of 01.04.2022 to 31.03.2024:

Nomenclature of IQAC Composition	Name	Designation
Chairperson	Sh. Rahul Bhandari, IAS	Vice Chancellor
Administrative Officers	Dr. S.K. Mishra	Registrar

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority given on dated 28.04.2022 vide eOfficefile No. A/1641/2021-IQAC (Computer No. 57623).

(Dr. S.K. I Registrar Ugu

Endst. No. IKGPTU/REG/NF/152-156

Dated: 11.05.2022

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please.

- 1. Secretary to Vice Chancellor: For Kind information to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 2. HoDs (Non-Teaching)
- 3. HoDs (Teaching) and Director/Incharge Constituent Campuses of IKGPTU.
- 4. Concerned Members.
- 5. ITS Branch: for upload on University website.

(Dr. S.K. Mishra) Registrar Jann